3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 I DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSITON PART Al FCR-14-016138 310cT2014 | LG | TE
TERMINATOR REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE —
CTERrace s s NUMBER B | ECR-15-014874 030cT2015 | BW | TE
Bl ECR-18-009948 271JUN2018 | LG TE
2151238 | B CINE CRIMP UCTGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL SUPERSEDED BY 5-2151731-1
/N - [ v ] 2119083-1  [RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- >l 2 -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
218122 9 CINE C~cDITMD HE T oW T N ST DNEIIMATT _ _ ’ ’ !
T T B I TV [ IR A T T T T I OUIT T v OTT T SUPERSEDED BY 5 2151731 2 B B B B B w 21}9580—1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - - -] 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
2151238 ¢ A CINE CRIMP HECTIGHT AD [LST SERVO OBSOLETE - - 1 1 - - 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFTICATION 213
LATCH PLATE/4 - R 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
2151238 ¢ 5 NON-CRIMP HETGHT ADIUST SISIRAS OBSOLETE -y i fedddor) DIRIPRER, oD TEED e
ANLATCH PLATEA T 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
21c1930 - B CINE CRIMP LCTOUT AR LUCT NONE OBSOLETE - 1 1 1 1 1 1-1752354-6 | STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
R ) CRIMP TOOLING KIT - R 9931711 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
R 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
R 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
R 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN [ 74
APPLICATOR DATA - - -] -1 27 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
CRIMP STZE TYPE -] 994969 | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
WIRE [2.54 mm [.100] F ~ | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
INSUL | 3.30 mm [ 130] 0 - - - -] 240638 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T) 31
408-10389 - -] - 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF [36
- REFIREF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- I 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
R 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- - TE TERMINAL : :
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA TE CRIMP SPECTFICATION N o = N 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 117
TERMINAL NAME: SOCKET/PIN CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: SOCKET/PIN CONTACT U 0 [0 [0 [ 1| 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FLLD 113
WIRE wmp LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 32
4.70-5.50 mm 17 IN) 2.26-3.30 mm [.089-.130 INJ 4.70-5.50 mm [ 217 IN] B2.26-3.30 mm [.089-.130 IN] -] 222178-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
TERMINAL 114-13045 - - TERMINAL 114-13045 - - pi LA N O R I §54769-4  |HOLDER, INS r4
APPL I CAT ON APPLI CAT ON -] 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION ) } } - | - - | | 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-2l 2212102 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIEDAA | " RH, RoHS,
A B T 2119793-1  |[LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL A - 3 - 3 3 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
176492- 1 176492-2 638078- | 638078-3 776493-1 176493-7 1763491 71763493 T 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
- - - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
R 210282 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X 250 58
- - - 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
WIRE @ ‘e CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE @ Ly CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HETGHT _ 44444 216840077 |oHCY, LOW HEAD, Holfs, M4 X T¢ O 4
SIZE mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ~ e je e 22| 2°216808375 [SCR, ST AD CAP, RofS, M4 X T4 23
4_AWG 1.63+/-0.05 [.064+/- 002] 5.5 18 AWG 1.32+/-0.05 [.052+/-.002] 8.3 Sty r vt 00180501 INUT, REX, REG, HoHy, W3 S
6 AWG 1.55+/-0.05 [.061+/- 002] 69 20_AWG | 22+/-0.05 [ 048+/- 002] 9 4 S L T 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN D |
- - - ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
s 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
sWARNTING - - - -] 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
1] ON TNSTAL L ATION SET WIRE DISC ITEM 40 TO - 1] 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
T [ ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS T e e T TS EY S S LU P O s =
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS : :
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HETGHT SETTING B T 2119645-1  [DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, N I N N 5119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 30
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION vt 1-2119644-2 | RAM WASHER, PRECISTON 38
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N - [ 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT B T N A c119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 30
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: S L O I O O 17023966 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
L T T 7 T avissess It i, ot T2 :
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151238-5 i L L N N c161326-1 JHEX HEAD, FLANGED, Mo x 8mm LONG 3¢
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151238-6 -] 1-1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S N c11999971  |ASSEMBLY, THIP 6UIDE 29
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S L N L A O 450888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
A R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62, - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242 ! N O O s SRR INSERT, SHEAR |13
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. - | W W W W 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
A R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252, - - T -7 -7 - 2119957-2  [APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 N[ - e 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
‘A{_MAGNET) ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY B 8-21084-0  |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 12572 N - L] 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - -] -] - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 Nl 1633133-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 100 8
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - S R - 0199887 JUSHING, LeHo-12, MISUM _2119 - | | | | | cAvpalo DPACLH /
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S R R R N O 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 2438 S I R R R 0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B 2119798-1 |[DETENT PIN 1247 - 1-2119780-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
“x B ARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER 1O TNSTRUCTION SHEET B 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 -] 4-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION - - 1 - - - 21197581 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245 1 1 | 1 1 1 1 1-1803019-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
Z/\L o oUERT e el eaton e e et Ut < I 2119082-9  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 -] 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
OV E TR s D AT ACH 1o THE L oe AT on on T Eack <ior I 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 N 2-456407-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
?ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁ?gﬁNG.RH{RTOINSWUCHONSMITFORADMTMWAL I I O I Y ST cecn e ion I&y I o o ﬂy
ZoOVZ0T3 — R
WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) A ZHAQ a—] | !
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4 17, e | 7HANG ;Eﬁzilj — i/ZE§ lorrisburg, PRTOS 608
e o
A3 THIS APPLICATOR 1S SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. /x W{/X %JT I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J o ST ROUET speC Ociakssff%jfed
| PLC +0 . B
J‘L TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 {§9{:::}§E§ %é%w wrLICATIOn SPeC ]
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) wogs ’ S DU R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 ©:2151238 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S

Loc DIST REVISTONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20
/x 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET |

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—= =—4.3+0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SLRVO

]

—nf
@“ REF 4X

HOLDDOWN SETUP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

i

R

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DWQ,ZHAO 2ONOVZOT3 > TE Connectivity
DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHf’ LHANG e — e iSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 2ONOVZ2013 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : o
Lrc i ) Applicator
40mm STROKE A40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 éﬁﬂiii}iiﬁ 0003 APPLICATION SPEC 7
w w w 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) LGS i :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED , , e A 100779 [(C=2151238
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET D OFA REVB}
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599 - A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APVD
PACIFIC VERSION OART SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
221512381 B FINE CRIMP HETGHT ABJUST MECHANTCAL OBSOLETE
- > | -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
- - - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
22151038 o N CRIMP HEFGHT ABIHST PNEHHMATEC OBSOLETE
g - -] - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
LATCH PLATE /4 R 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
2pi51o3g - B N CRIMP HEFGHT ABIHST NONE OBSOLETE - 1-1752354-6 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
7-2151238-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | | | | 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 1T
B 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
B 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
B 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
APPLICATOR DATA - -2 ] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
CRIMP ST17r Tvpr B 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
WIRE [2.54 mm [.100] F - | REF |REF |REF |REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
NSOl 13 30 mm L1307 0 - - -] 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
B 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ’ :
108-10389 L] - [ -1 -1t [ -] 2119641-2 [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
B 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
B 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
s a4 ] s 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
- - -] 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 11472
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 1 1 1 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 114
TERMINAL NAME: SOCKET/PIN CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: SOCKET/PIN CONTACT S r Pt 211965071 JRAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
B 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’ _
£.70-5.50 mm [.185-.217 IN] 2.26-3.30 mm [.089-.130 IN] 4.70-5.50 mm [.185-.217 IN] 2 26-3.30 mm [.089-.130 IN] — T 1 - iwj)giggz EéﬁbEEEgéég’FngEg 32;6 _— -l:;é
(SANINAL 0 ARNEEES T e f REF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
B 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
TERMINALS APPLIED A3\ TERMINALS APPLIEDAY - REF| - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S L T U O c119950-1 |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
7764921 776492-2 638078~ | 638078-3 176493- ] 176493-2 176349- | 176349-3 S L O B B 150888-9  |SPACER, CRIMPER 8¢
B 222178-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
B 8547694 HOLDER, INS 74
B 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE L CRIMP HETIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - | : | | S o U o
® "= &) ® = &S] “ |22 2] 2] 2168076-1 |SCREN, DRIVE, RH, Rofs, 2 x . 188 | 66
SIT/E T mm [ INCH ] = | REFERENCE SETTING SI/E T mm [ INCH ] = v | REFERENCE SETTING - 1 | | | 5119793 ] CIMITER. ADJUSTMENT BOLT 53
14 AWG 1.634/-0.05 [.064+/- 00271 5.5 18 AWG 1.324/-0.05 [.052+/-.002] 8.3 , 3 3 3 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONF PNT, M3 x 4.0 62
. 37+/°0.05 [.0544/-.002] 8.4 B 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 ¥ .250 58
- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-2l 2] 2] 2| 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 14 53
B 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
*WARNING B R 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO S I AR R R 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
(1] LARGES T WIRE ST/ZE SETTING., USE OF SETTINGS S I I f 21?222291 EEED éw HEREAEEESXG-O jg
DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING R B R B 0793837 1SCR BHSE ReHS (ME X 3% o
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. B 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
Zﬁl B 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
B 1-2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - 1752356-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. -T2 27 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT N N N S O O c161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
QE%&%E%EALSE%E%EW?QHFngiéiTAggw?gifoR” CONVERSION: 8-2151238-4 SR L | 13c0998 2 DRACLE, oTRIP B0 L -
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151238-4 S I I R R c119909-1T |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151238-5 - 4558884 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S L O O B 1520926-c |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - W W W 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 B T S T Scccd ) PR NG, LUWFRESS TON e
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S L O A 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAK L
B 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Zﬁ: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. - 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY ; Ly 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |20 S L 1055155°8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION .T00 &
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. : - [ ] -] 2119640-1 [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 S L L I c40647-0  |SPACLR /
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFFRENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE | c079986-1 |BUSHING, LCHo-T2, MISUMI 1249 N T T I T 5119780-1 | DFPRESSOR. SHEAR S
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | W W W 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 ’
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] 2119082-9  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244 S N T U O 4-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
- - I | el 1-1803019-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
Aﬁl SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET L AL L c079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 - -
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION . s\| - | | | | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247 | ! ! ! 4558889 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
ﬁ _ 1 1 1 1 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4 0 241 1 1 1 1 1 27-4564071-0 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, [TEM
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL Ied]resfrecjel] PART NO SOl o' Jiedjen) el el] PART MO S o
I T P R R o 20N020T3 SMERRE
CHLK NG 2ONOVZ2013 C D) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
Aﬁ& THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USF IN A STRIPPER SFEAL TERMINATING UNIT. DINENS TN TGRS ESS, . i ZENOVZ073 [ ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON mm e N pRlsch%Bswc Ocean S‘\de Feed
z/\g TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. e w05 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Ez PLC iﬁﬁé& APPLICATION SPEC )
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:215W238 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REVB}
AP AB0S RV STARE000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

ol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—= = 4.3£0.5

o e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

_ REF
] REF

:
%

dil
REF REF ﬂ
15.43

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
|
REF
@ -

T=

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

i

- U

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

T T P S o 26W0V20T3 ESETR
CT NG cONOV2013 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 2ONOVZ2013 [NamME ‘
mm P&J&ch Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lre 10 Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC 013 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ewc 10,013
4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2151238
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVB}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




